

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024

Vanita Rajkumaraswani

.... Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Naresh Bhatia

.... Respondent

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, a/w. Namrata Pangam, Atharva Jagtap, & Siddhi Bhosale,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Laxman Kanal, a/w. Divya Kanal, for the Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue simple notice to the Respondent, returnable on 21st October 2024.
3. Shri Kanal waives service for the Respondent.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)