

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14148 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024**

Vanita Rajkumar Aswani

... Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Naresh Bhatia

... Respondent

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale *a/w Mr. Atharva Jagtap for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Laxman Kanai & Ms. Divya Kanai *for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 22 JANUARY 2025.

P.C. :

In order to verify whether the Respondent grants visitation rights in respect of the son to the Petitioner till the next date of hearing, the hearing of the Contempt Petition is deferred till
17 March 2025

MANE
SONALI
DILIP

Digitally signed by
MANE SONALI DILIP
Date: 2025.01.24
17:11:09 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]