

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14148 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPPLICATION NO. 1540 OF 2025

Vanita Rajkumaraswami

....*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Sandeep Naresh Bhatia

....*Respondent*

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale with Mr. Atharva Jagtap and Ms. Namratta Pangam,
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Siddharth Jha with Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay and Mr. Chetan Gogawale
i/by. Law Global, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 9 April 2025.

P.C. :

1) Mr. Jha, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, on instructions makes a statement that child shall be dropped at the house of the Petitioner (*on the address mentioned in the cause-title of the petition*) at 10.00 a.m. on 12 April 2025 and shall collect the child back at 6.00 p.m. on the same day. The same arrangement shall be continued on 19 April

2025. This arrangement is being made in order to test the bonafides of the Respondent.

2) List the Contempt Petition for further consideration on **23 April 2025.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.04.09
17:15:46
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]