

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.403 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1540 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.403 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14148 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.403 OF 2024**

Vanita Rajkumarswami
V/S

....Petitioner

Sandeep Naresh Bhatia

....Respondent

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale a/w Mr. Atharva S. Jagtap *for the Petitioner in CP.*

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Ms. Siddharth Jha, Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay, Mr. Chetan Gogawale i/b M/s. Law Global Advocates *for the Respondent in CP.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 23 APRIL 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Mr. Jha, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent makes a suggestion that with a view to make a head start where the child has not met the mother for a substantial period of time, let meeting between the mother and the child take place in a Mall for

few hours so that further arrangements relating to visiting rights can be considered by the Court. He would suggest the the mother can meet the child at Metro Mall at Kalyan on 26 April 2025 between 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. The suggestion is accepted. However during the course of meeting between the child and the mother, Respondent or his relatives shall not remain present in the Mall.

2. List the Contempt Petition for further consideration on **29 April 2025.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.04.24
14:56:43 +0530