

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1540 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14148 OF 2024

Vanita Rajkumarswami

....*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Sandeep Naresh Bhatia

....*Respondent*

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale a/w. Mr. Atharva S. Jagtap. Ms. Namrata Pangam, for
the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Jha, through V.C. a/w. Mr. Siddharth Jha i/by. Law Global, for
the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 7 May 2025.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel for the parties agree that meeting between the Petitioner-mother and the child can take place in presence of the Respondent-father in Metro Mall at Kalyan on 15 May 2025 between 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.

2) List the Contempt Petition for further consideration on 11 June 2025.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.05.07
14:54:00
+0530

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]