

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.403 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14148 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1540 OF 2025

Vanita Rajkumar Aswani ... Petitioner
v/s.
Sandeep Naresh Bhatia ... Respondent

Ms. Siddhi Bhosale for the Petitioner.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 13th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate submits that the matter pertains to the assignment of another Bench. Remove from Board.
2. Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Kamal Khata, J.)