

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.403 OF 2024

Vanita Rajkumar Aswani

.. Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Naresh Bhatia

.. Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14148 OF 2024
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.403 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1540 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.403 OF 2024

-
- Ms. Jyoti Chavan a/w. Mr. Atharva Jagtap and Ms. Namrata Pangam, Advocates i/by Ms. Siddhi Bhosale for Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 30, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Chavan, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Ms. Chavan has drawn my attention to the order dated 25.10.2024 passed by this Court and four subsequent orders passed by my predecessor. Situation remains the same *albeit* certain pleadings which have been filed which I do not wish to go into at this stage.
3. Today when the Petition is called out, Advocate for Respondent is not present. He is directed to remain present on the next adjourned date. If Advocate for Respondent does not remain present on the next adjourned date, this Court shall be constrained to

pass appropriate orders for securing the presence of Respondent, as also the child.

4. Copy of this order shall be served on Advocate for Respondent by Advocate for Petitioner.

5. In order to enable Respondent to direct his Advocate to remain present, list the matter on **06th August, 2025 at 01:45 p.m.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.07.30
18:24:40 +0530