

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7642 OF 2025

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION 20 OF 2021

Sandeep Naresh BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

Vanita Rajkumar AswaniRESPONDENT

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024

Vanita RajkumaraswaniPETITIONER

V/S

Sandeep Naresh BhatiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Shweta D. Patel i/b Law Global Advocate for Applicant

Adv. Atharva S. Jagtap i/b Siddhi Bhosale for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 28/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)