



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

21 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7642/2025

In

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20/2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1540/2025

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403/2024

SANDEEP NARESH BHATIA

..APPLICANT

VS

VANITA RAJKUMAR ASWANI

..RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403/2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14148/2024

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 403/2024

VANITA RAJKUMAR ASWANI

..APPLICANT

VS

SANDEEP NARESH BHATIA

..RESPONDENT

Adv. Prachi Kabra a/w. Adv. Hetal Jain i/b. Law Global for petitioner.
Adv. Namarata Pangam i/b. Adv. Jyoti Chavan for respondent in IA.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 28 APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

1) Ms. Pangam holding for Ms. Jyoti Chavan, learned counsel for the wife submits that the matter be taken up in the next week as the husband has committed contempt by not permitting the wife to meet her son.

1.1) At her request, stand over to 5/5/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)